

Ref. No.: TTL/COSEC/SE/2024-25/78

January 2, 2025

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001, India Scrip Code: 544028

Dear Sir / Madam,

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051, India

**Trading symbol: TATATECH** 

Subject: Intimation regarding the change of name of Registrar and Transfer Agent ('RTA') from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited"

This is to inform you that the Company has received an email communication from its RTA on December 31, 2024, regarding acquisition of Link Group by Mitsubishi UFJ Trust & Banking Corporation. Consequently, the RTA name has been changed from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited" with effect from December 31, 2024. The address and other contact details of the RTA remain unchanged.

Request to kindly take the same on record.

For Tata Technologies Limited

Vikrant Gandhe
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer